SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4585/2022

M/S ILD MILLENIUM PVT LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMLAN KUNDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.86466/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.86465/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.86467/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 14-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand Murthi, Adv.

Ms. Taniya Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for deletion of proforma respondent Nos. 23 to 29 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Issue notice limited to making provision for payment by the complainants of the balance amounts payable by them under the contract.

Petitioner to serve notice by *dasti* also. List this matter on 22nd July, 2022.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR