

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4585/2022

M/S ILD MILLENIUM PVT LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMLAN KUNDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.86466/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and
IA No.86465/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 22-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Murini Rao, Adv.
Ms. Taniya Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Mehul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Karunakan Mahalik, AOR
Mr. Yash Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. B. Paramesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to take fresh steps to complete service on the
unserved respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.14 and 15 is granted
time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 16.08.2022.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

