

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 197939/2022 in
Civil Appeal No. 4585/2022

M/S ILD MILLENIUM PVT LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMLAN KUNDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-12-2022 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 197939/2022 in
Civil Appeal No. 4585/2022

List on 16th December, 2022.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR