SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4585/2022

M/S ILD MILLENIUM PVT LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMLAN KUNDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 27-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Ms. Shalya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been submitted by Ld. counsel that Application for impleadment has been allowed way back on 16.8.2022 and the newly impleaded party is Anand Agarwal who is respondent No.30. He further submits that counter affidavit has also been filed on 29.9.2022. Registry to verify and update the records.

contd....

Respondent Nos.1 to 13, 14 (a & b) and 15 to 22 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 23 to 29 have been deleted in terms of Court's order dated 14.7.2022.

Application for deletion of respondent Nos.2 & 5 and Application for impleadment have been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules with all IAs.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd